Docket No.: 79123-6001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		T U.S. DE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ORM PTO-1595 (Middlined) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/51/2002) Rev. 0503 PATENTS ON				Patent and Trademark Office	
PCB/REV03	₩	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → ▶ ▶ ▼ To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the	attached original docuπ	ents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sig Simonazzi North America, Inc.	VIII UII U	2. Name and add Name: Stewar	ress of receiving part	y(les).	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	s: 808 Stewart Avenu	ie	
Security Agreement		City: Plano	St	ate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75074</u>	
Execution Date: September 11, 2003		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/093,242 10,119,656 10/309,530 10/409,503	with a new application	B. Pater 4,836,360 4,972,941 4,941,819 5,056,654	te of the application is nt No.(s) 5,147,033 5,579,897 5,649,619 5,871,084	6,065,463 5,927,466 6,138,660 6,257,397	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence ed:		r of applications and p		
Name: <u>Michael A. O'Neil</u> Internal Address: <u>Michael A. O'Neil,</u>	P.C.	Enclosed credited	t - Any excess or insured debited to deposit	officiency should be account	
Street Address: 5949 Sherry Lane, S	uite 820	8. Deposit acco	ed to be charged to do	oposit account	
City: <u>Dallas</u> Stat	e: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75225</u>		te copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Michael A. O'Neil Name of Person Signing Total number	<u> </u>	<u>∖∭ </u>	and document: 4	12/03 Date	

EXHIBIT A

	File No.	Country	Application No./Patent No.		
	79123-1072	U.S.	4,836,360		
	79123-1082	U.S.	4,972,941		
	79123-1083	U.S.	4,941,819		
	79123-1087	U.S.	5,056,654		
	79123-1090	U.S.	5,147,033		
	79123-1101	U.S.	5,579,897		
	79123-1102	U.S.	5,649,619		
	79123-1103	U.S.	5,871,084		
	79123-1108	U.S.	6,065,463		
	79123-1110	U.S.	5,927,466		
	79123-1111	U.S.	6,138,660		
	79123-1112	U.S.	6,257,397		
	79123-1114	U.S.	6,401,435		
·	79T23-T121*** **	-U.S:	6,293,390		
	79123-1122	U.S.	6,321,895		
	79123-1123	U.S.	6,390,274		
	79123-1124	U.S.	6,382,403		
	79123-1125	U.S.	6,615,977		
	79123-1127	U.S.	10/093,242		
	79123-1128	U.S.	10/119,656		
	79123-1129	U.S.	10/309,530		
	79123-1130	U.S.	10/409,503		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0485 Attorney Docket No.: 79123-6001

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sig Simonazzi North America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose mailing address is 808 Stewart Avenue, Plano, Texas 75074, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the attached patent applications and patents which are identified in Exhibit A hereto (the Applications), and;

WHEREAS, Stewart Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 808 Stewart Avenue, Plano, Texas 75074, (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request all patent granting authorities to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR does hereby also sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said Applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this // day of Septente, 2003.

SIG SIMONAZZI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Printed Name Frank Langenecker

Title: Vice President of Operations

Date: FOT 11 200 = 3

STATE OF TEXAS	
----------------	--

§

COUNTY OF Collin

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared ______, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

